
 2025
OWEN GOODNIGHT MIDDLE SCHOOL 

FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

                  1301 HWY 123  San Marcos, TX 78666
                  Tel. (512) 393-6567   Fax  (512) 393-6560

7th GRADE FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE B-TEAM A-TEAM
Sept 2 Tuesday Miller (Scrimmage) SMHS 5:00 6:00

Sept 9 Tuesday Wallace HOME 5:00 6:00

Sept 16 Tuesday Barnes AWAY 5:00 6:00

Sept 23 Tuesday Miller HOME 5:00 6:00

Sept 30 Tuesday Gonzales AWAY 5:00 6:00

Oct 7 Tuesday La Vernia HOME 5:00 6:00

Oct 14 Tuesday AJB AWAY 5:00 6:00

Oct 21 Tuesday Lockhart HOME 5:00 6:00

Oct 28 Tuesday B Playoff Game TBD TBD ----

Oct 29 Wednesday A Playoff Game TBD ---- TBD

8th GRADE FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE B-TEAM A-TEAM
Sept 2 Tuesday Miller (Scrimmage) SMHS 5:00 6:00

Sept 9 Tuesday Wallace AWAY 5:00 6:00

Sept 16 Tuesday Barnes HOME 5:00 6:00

Sept 23 Tuesday Miller AWAY 5:00 6:00

Sept 30 Tuesday Gonzales HOME 5:00 6:00

Oct 7 Tuesday La Vernia AWAY 5:00 6:00

Oct 14 Tuesday AJB HOME 5:00 6:00

Oct 21 Tuesday Lockhart AWAY 5:00 6:00

Oct 28 Tuesday B Playoff Game TBD TBD ----

Oct 29 Wednesday A Playoff Game TBD ---- TBD

Athletic Coord./Head 8th         James Pactanac Goodnight Principal                       Joe Mitchell

8th Asst                                        Ben Smith San Marcos Athletic Director       John Walsh

SMCISD Head Trainer                    Janna Roper

Head 7th                                      Carrington Elliott Goodnight Trainer                         Pearson Crow   

Asst 7th                                        Josiah Noriega

Asst 7th                                        Emmitt Mayo


